

<p>Colorado Supreme Court 2 East 14th Avenue Denver, Colorado 80203</p>	<p style="text-align: right;">DATE FILED May 03, 2024 3:35 PM</p>
<p>Original Proceeding Denver County Court The Honorable Kerri Lombardi Case No. 19 M 00428</p>	
<p>THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF COLORADO, Plaintiff-Appellee,</p> <p>v.</p> <p>RICHARD LEWIS, Defendant-Appellant.</p>	<p style="text-align: center;">▲ COURT USE ONLY ▲</p> <hr/> <p>Case Number: 24SA75</p>
<p>Alison Suthers, Reg. No. 37808 Deputy District Attorney Beth McCann, Denver District Attorney 370 17th Street, Suite 5300 Denver, CO 80202 720-913-9000 ams@DenverDA.org</p>	
<p>People’s Response to Rule to Show Cause Under C.A.R. 21</p>

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Certificate of Compliance	ii
Table of Contents.....	iii
Table of Authorities	iv
Issue Presented	1
Statement of the Case.....	1
Reasons to Discharge the Rule and Deny the Relief Requested	3
I. Standard of Review.....	3
II. The constitution does not allow for postconviction bail if the court finds that the defendant poses a safety risk.	3
III. <i>Steen</i> does not support a rule that all defendants sentenced in county court should be admitted to bail after conviction.....	6
Conclusion.....	10
Certificate of Service	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Colo. Dep't of Labor & Emp't v. Esser</i> , 30 P.3d 189 (Colo. 2001)	10
<i>Colo. State Civ. Serv. Emp. Ass'n v. Love</i> , 448 P.2d 624 (Colo. 1968).....	4
<i>Evitts v. Lucey</i> , 469 U.S. 387 (1985)	8
<i>Hamilton v. New Mexico</i> , 479 F.2d 343 (10th Cir. 1973)	7
<i>Jones v. Hendrix</i> , 599 U.S. 465 (2023)	8
<i>Main Elec., Ltd. v. Printz Servs. Corp.</i> , 980 P.2d 522 (Colo. 1999)	7
<i>McKane v. Durston</i> , 153 U.S. 684 (1894)	8
<i>People v. Hoover</i> , 119 P.3d 564 (Colo. App. 2005)	7
<i>People v. Steen</i> , 2014 CO 9.....	passim
<i>Ritchey v. People</i> , 43 P. 1026 (Colo. 1896).....	5

Statutes

§ 16-11-307, C.R.S.	6
§ 16-12-101, C.R.S.	8
§ 16-12-103, C.R.S.	5
§ 16-2-114, C.R.S.	passim
§ 16-4-201, C.R.S.	4, 5
§ 16-4-201.5, C.R.S.	passim

§ 16-4-204, C.R.S.10

§ 18-1.3-202, C.R.S. 4

Other Authorities

Colo. Const. art. II, § 19.....passim

Rules

Colorado Appellate Rule 8.1 6
